

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Special Case No. 318/2024

CNR: WBSP01-012547-2024

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 12

Dt. 19.12.2024

Accused Rajesh Harijan is produced from J.C through V.C.S.

None moved for the accused.

The case is adjourned.

The I.O is directed to supply the copy of charge sheet along with relevant documents to accused in the mean time.

Fix **22.01.2025** for production of accused and consideration of charge.

Accused be remanded to J.C till next date.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.