

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No. 318/2024
CNR: WBSP01-012547-2024

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 18
Dt. 22.05.2025

Accused Rajesh Harijan is produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Received an appointment letter in favour of Sri Subhas Ch. Marik, learned counsel from the panel of LADCS, issued by the Chief, Legal Aid Defence Counsel System, South 24 Parganas vide no. 187/LADCS dated 30.04.2025 to represent accused Rajesh Harijan.

Let the same be filed with the case record.

Learned counsel of both sides are present before this Court.

On submission of both sides, case is adjourned.

Fix **19.06.2025** for production of accused and consideration of charge.

Accused be remanded to J.C till next date.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.