

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST Case No.16(07)2025
Special Case No. 318/2024
CNR: WBSP01-012547-2024

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 03
Dt.15.11.2025

Accused Rajesh Harijan is produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Today is fixed for evidence and production of accused.

Learned counsel of both sides are present before this court.

At this stage, learned Special P.P-in-charge has filed a petition U/S 311 Cr.P.C and submitted that I.O has not mentioned the name of V.G in the Charge sheet.

She is required to be examined and prayed for issuing summon upon her.

Heard both sides.

Prayer of the learned Special P.P-in-charge U/S 311 Cr.P.C is considered and hereby allowed.

Fix **17.12.2025** for production of accused and evidence of V.G.

Accused be remanded to J.C till next date.

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.